3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 08JAN2013 | YY | SX
MR E REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T i3 007338 o T Tooe
C ECR-18-01943?2 12DEC2018 | JAH | TE
2151 17183-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D FCR-19-008981 07JUN2019 | TB | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2151183-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151183-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -] w 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE - 1 1 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE 12 79 mm L 1107 e B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
INSUL |6.60 mm [.260] O 3 - 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247

408-35047 L - 1 1 23449407 AIR FEED MODULE 17238
- | REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 1 1 | -22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 112
- 1 1 1 -18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 2844908 1 SCREW. LOCKING T99
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 5.8 X 0.8 ASSY - 1 1 23449071 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};“ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 2-690438-8 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
5.20-5.80 mm [.205-.228 IN] 6.0 mm MAX [.236 IN MAX] o B c168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINAL 114-18057 : : - [ 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
appl 1eaTonEd T 155888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 182
SPECIFICATION - - - - ? ? 20719383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 179
- 1 1 1803096 -1 EXTENSTION PLATE 18
TERMINALS APPLIED
Zﬁl SEAL INSULATION - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
1-962918- 1 2-962918- | 963244 | @2.50-3.00 - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1-962918-7 2-962918-2 -2 |2 2168078- 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
- ? ? 2-180372-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 o]
- 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - W W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
S17E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING 6\ - ! 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- 1 1 180338272 -7 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 1 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
|||| - 1 1 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 4]
- 1 1 [ -1752356-1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lﬁl - ? ? 270719383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2 | 2 2-2844962-1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ P b ] 1-2844938-8 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | w 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B T Saain SPRING, COMPRESSION c !
" - 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | 2407922 DRAG. TERMINAL 25
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
- 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | 11802872 [WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 e
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, B ¢119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. 16; - | | 2119806-7 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ] | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I e
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 [-356885-0 |STOP, SHEAR [ ]
| - 1 1 2119805-4 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 -318707-2 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 ? 1 2-1333229-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARNING B N : i g
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING Ll e s hia .
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER e T ORI TR T ;
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE [TO ITHE CRIMP TOOLING, UN[T 2 [ 1 | 2-2119784-5 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. — | [ 1| 1-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 0
ANERIEE 156408-3  [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
-77-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R AU T 10 CRANGE AND TaE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGANTZATION | DWN 150CT201°2 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i Y I N TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
c% e 150CT2012 ) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 150CT2012 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON e Tt Jeeon Side feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151783 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

@REF

4.0 REF

4$447 REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

SEE DETAIL A== -

REF —e=ll=—1 040 5

j/_\

— \\W‘I’REF

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

43.90£0.05

(0 {7

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

-

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

=a=

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Al DWYN_HN 1o0CTe0re :@ TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY 150(:“’2012 quriSburg’ o T aeee
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 150CT2012 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m - Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéitg v :
, . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES v :
AR FEED MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151783 ~
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ D 4

SCALE SHEET OF REV D
0

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
S REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151783-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151783-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
TR T3 79 T 1107 - - T 2119082-8  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [P 44
S0l Te 50 T T 260 5 - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICA 08 LR aleTioNs () [ 1 | 7180231 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 5 8 ¥ 0.8 ASSY - | 1| 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [ 41
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1" INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 18055161 |HAM ASSEMBLY, oF FACIFIC Ay
5.20-5.80 mm [ 205-.228 IN] 6.0 mm MAX [.236 [N MAX] - 1 lf;éi;i @igéggj ESTETE;EéOUA l ?é
XEEMM%ION 114-18052 - 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
S - 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
- 2-690438-8 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINALS APPUED@ ol U AT ion - ? 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - c168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, HoHy, My X 69 93
1-962918- 2-962918- 1 963244 $2.50-3.00 ~ 40088876  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
BTN T - |2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
- 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- : - 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
g%;% ® = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HETGHT 1 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
F—=|mm REFERENCE SETTING T2 [ 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS. 2 x .188 56
2. 50mmZ 1.97+/-0.05 [.078+/-.002] 5.5 -2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
2. 00mmZ |.83+/-0.05 [.072+/-.002] [ - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
. 20mme 1.69+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 8.6 N - | 985575-3  |SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- | 2 | 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1803382-2 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
- | 1| 1-1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- |2 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 33
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 2| 2-2844962-1 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | SRR . UL =
e et ey : - 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A - |2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247, - 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - c40792-c  |DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 7?3
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. _ ! c168083-2 SCR, SHT AD CAP, Rofls, M4 X 8.0 c |
A - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
£43 DECW ADJUSTED 10 CORRECT HEJGHT AT UALIFICATION. N T orsee 7 fwste, e E
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
I, Bgéi;EN%PE?éizégoggHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 1 1-356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 11
’ | N - ] 2119805-4  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1-318707-2 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N[ 1| 1 | 2-1333229-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
FWARN NG - : : !
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 2119781-6 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, INLT b | 2-2119784-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | 1-400888-2 |SPACEH, CRIMPER 2
N E 456408-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSOCT20T2 — TE Comectiv it
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i?LEY WSOCTZOWZ % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 150CT2012 | NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ m o S AL Ocean Side Feed
I PLC +- App\ lcator
ES kw <> vv TW <> rw S) kw 63 63 A% S zi <> {\ Zi 5§ Zl <> {\ Zi {giig%ﬁZ::::::E} % EEE %: APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . A 1| 00779 [@=2151783 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




fop)
n
o~
w
~O

8 7

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

/@REF

PNEUMAT IC

4.0 REF —

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.0£0.5

l REF

SEE DETAIL A= -

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

] R T REF

34.871£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

J
@m‘ﬁikz (3o)rer
30mm STROKE .
ll=m=

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

CAM POST T TON

TSOCTZOT? — S
FLYIN G
C% SALEY 150CT2012 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 150CT2012 | NAME ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
ALROFLED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i 1§
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151 183
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 4 OFA e

D
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



